504106300 11/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4152969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANHU CAI	09/08/2016
ZHANQIANG LI	09/08/2016
JUN LI	09/08/2016
HONG ZHANG	09/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROE VISUAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	FLOOR 1-3, BLDG. 7, ZHONGYUNTAI SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY PARK, SONGBAI ROAD, BAO'AN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29585201		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROE-1607-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO
SIGNATURE:	/charles ho/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed assignment_ROE-1607-USDS (00549278)#page1.tif source=Executed assignment_ROE-1607-USDS (00549278)#page2.tif source=Executed assignment_ROE-1607-USDS (00549278)#page3.tif

PATENT 504106300 REEL: 040396 FRAME: 0082

source=Executed assignment_ROE-1607-USDS (00549278)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040396 FRAME: 0083

ASSIGN	MENI -	Patent Appl	ication	Docket Nun	nber: <u>ROE-1607</u>	<u>-USDS</u>
Whereas, the Ass	signor, con	prising the followin	g named	nventors:	-	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Danhu (Cai				
made an inventio	n entitled:	Quick Connecto	<u> </u>			
for which an appl (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	e United S	States:		
was filed in	the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:				
<u></u>		ROE Visual Co., I	Ltd.	a de la composição de l		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addi Country)	ress and	Bao'an District, S	, Zhongy Shenzhen	untai Science & ` , Guangdong 518	Technology Pari 8018	k, Songbai Road,
:- d:	audalaa aur	China entire right, title and	d interact	in and to said inve	ention and the Let	tters Patent to be
obtained therefor	quinng our G	entire right, title and	a iliterest	middig to agid mac	indirana dio co	
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim pr	0), and for Assignor, in assigns, th at for said in iority base	consideration of the other good and value of the other good and value of the full and exclusive ovention, including a differeon, and all Lin patent rights in the	uable con y bound, right, title all divisior etters Pat	sideration, the rec hereby sells, assignant and interest in an is, continuations, a ent, including reis	eipt of which is h gns and transfers d to said inventio and continuations sues, to be obtair	ereby to Assignee, its on, all applications i-in-part thereof, all
Assignor made or entered	r hereby wa I into which	arrants that no assign would conflict with	gnment, s this Assig	ale, agreement or jnment.	encumbrance ha	is been or will be
a legal represen possession, rela thereto, to execu	tative there ting to the ute all instr	shall be legally bout of, to supply all info making and praction uments proper to pa e Assignee, and to	ormation a e of said i atent the i	and evidence of who nvention, to testify nvention in the Un	nich the Assignor in any legal prod ited States of Am	ceeding relating terica and foreign
In witne	ss whereof	, this Assignment is	executed	I on the day indica	ted below.	
	Typed o	r Printed Name		Signature		Date
SIGNATURE	a	anhu Cai	×	lanhu Ca;		× Seq. 8.2016
	s	en Zhang	×	lanhu Ca; Con Thong		Sep. 8.2016 × Sep. 8.221
	* Witness	to Assignor	* Wit	ness to Assignor	and and place of the second	

* Witness to Assignor

ASSIGN	IENT -	Patent Appli	cation	Docket Nu	mber: ROE-1607-USI	<u>)S</u>	
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, com	prising the following	named in	ventors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)							
made an invention	n entitled:	Quick Connector					
for which an appli (Select one of the fo	cation for ollowing):	Letters Patent of the	United St	ates:			
was filed in	the U.S. F	itly herewith Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:	rk Office o	n			
	<u></u>	ROE Visual Co., L	.td.				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	ess and	Floor 1-3, Bldg. 7 Bao'an District, S	, Zhongyu henzhen,	ntai Science & Guangdong 51	Technology Park, So 8018	ongbal Road,	
		China					
obtained therefor					ention and the Letters		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.							
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
	*.						
	Typed	or Printed Name	والمعادلة	Signature		Date	
SIGNATURE	Zh	angiang Li	х	zhanqiang	Li x	sep. 8.2016	
			<u> </u>			-	

Sen Zhang

* Witness to Assignor

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appl	lication	Docket Number:	ROE-1607-USDS
Whereas, the As	signor, con	nprising the followin	ng named inve	entors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Jun Li				*
made an invention	on entitled:	Quick Connecto	r		
(Select one of the	following):	Letters Patent of th	e United State	98:	
was filed in	n the U.S. F	Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:		***************************************	*
		ROE Visual Co.,	Ltd.	······································	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and	Floor 1-3, Bldg. 7 Bao'an District, \$ China	7, Zhongyunt Shenzhen, Gu	ai Science & Techr Jangdong 518018	nology Park, Songbai Road,
is desirous of ac obtained therefo			d interest in a	nd to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	00), and for Assignor, ir assigns, th nt for said in riority base	other good and val itending to be legal e full and exclusive invention, including d thereon, and all L	uable consider by bound, here bright, title and all divisions, c etters Patent,	eration, the receipt of by sells, assigns ar dinterest in and to sontinuations, and co	nd transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications ontinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor,
		arrants that no assi would conflict with			mbrance has been or will be
a legal represent possession, relative thereto, to execu-	tative there iting to the ute all instr	of, to supply all info making and practic uments proper to pa	ormation and or e of said inversatent the inver- atent the inver-	evidence of which th ntion, to testify in an ntion in the United S	or its successors or assigns or ne Assignor has knowledge or y legal proceeding relating tates of America and foreign carry out the intent of this
In witne	ss whereof	, this Assignment is	executed on	the day indicated be	elow.
	Typed o	r Printed Name	ļ	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE		Jun Li	× Ju	n Li	X 59.8.2016
	Se	n Zhang	x Se	n Thomas	~ Sq. 8.2016 × Sep. 8.201
	* Witness	to Assianar	* Witness	to Assignor	

ASSIGNI	MENT	- Patent App	Docket Number: §	ROE-1607-USDS	
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, cor	nprising the follow	ng named in	ventors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Hong Z	hang			**
made an invention	n entitled:	Quick Connecte	<u>or</u>	A. A	
for which an appli (Select one of the fi		Letters Patent of the	he United St	ates:	
was filed in	the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Tradem ation Serial No.:		1	
		ROE Visual Co.,	Ltd.	the state of the s	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addre Country)	ess and	Floor 1-3, Bldg.	7, Zhongyu	ntai Science & Techno Guangdong 518018	ology Park, Songbai Road,
		China			
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this					
instrument.					
In witnes:	s whereof	this Assignment is	s executed o	n the day indicated belo	W.
F. com	Typed o	r Printed Name	and a structure would wind up the model of which structure	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Но	ng Zhang	× +	long 2 hang	× Sep. 8.2016 × Sep. 8.2016
		en Zhang	× Le	long 2 hang n 2 hong	× Sep. 8.2018
	* Witness	to Assignor	* Witne:	ss to Assi d nor	iy kayahisiga dinigan girigin ayag iliqiri digin malaysin miyotaqiya moylaqiday biri barda majaha miyota aya aya ya masa madadad

RECORDED: 11/22/2016